

\236

SLP(C)No. 18494 OF 2003
ITEM No.41

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18494/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2003 in WAMP 4720/03
in WA 2988/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.A. INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECH.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANNA UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal subramanian, sr. Adv.
Mr. R thyagrajan, sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel seeks time to produce a copy of the report including the view taken by the ALC
TE earlier in two weeks.

List thereafter.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master